Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI O PATENTS ONLY

101573806

, ,,,	amig	DEC 2 6 2000			Attorney Docket No. 107404				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade (1782) Trice: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: CHARLET-MOSER LIEUDIT PRÉ VIBOUD, 373110 LA ROCHETTE, FRANCE				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	×	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: October 19, 2000							
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licati	on, th	e execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No. 29/180,865		C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers att	i acheo	i? [	] Yes ⊠ No				
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  B. Enclosed (Check No. 114954)					
					Eliciosed (Circle 140. <u>114754)</u>				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ofiginal dogument.								
William P. Berridge, registration No. 30,024  Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

**PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0792** 

ASSI	CN	MENT

		(1)	Paul PETZL	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	<u> </u>			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CHARLET-MOSER					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		La Rochette, France				
		the en inven divisi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)						
	Identification such as Title, Case		ICE AXE					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	orney Docket No. 107404					
	reparential Number	,		e) executed an application for pate	ent in the United States of America			
			ren date herewith or	y exceuted an appropriation for part				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 19, 2000	)				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber 29/130,865				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 11, 2000					
claims of reexami from sa interest assignment	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authoridation and the said herein assigned, and that he then is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herei	in obtain es to exectional Cor- es to perfected State orizes and Assigned that not his heirs,	ning evidence and going forwal cute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which espatent to the Assignce. direquests the Director of Paters, as Assignee of the entire interexecuted, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal retitle firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	rd with such interference.  and perform any act which may be strial Property or similar agreemed may be necessary to obtain, main that to issue any and all Letters Parest, and covenants that he has further any agreements in conflict herest,	ents.  Intain or confirm by reissue or  Intents of the United States resulting  Ill right to convey the entire  with, and agrees that this  Is assignment any further			
		ited by tl	he undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name	e(s).			
Date	OCTOBER 19.	-	(``	. / / /	(SEAL)			
Date	OCTOBER 13.				(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date				e				
Date				e	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signatur	_				
			Inventor Signatur	·	(SEAL)			
If neithe		eferably l		Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a Uign here:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.			
If neithe		eferably before at	be signed before: (a) a Notary least two witnesses who also s  Witness	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.			

**RECORDED: 12/26/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0793